
June 04 Time trial starting list

Time Name Surname Gender Country Company Discipline Cat

9:29 Andrea Damaso Male Italy Italsport Trial 18-30
9:30 Roberto Arduero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 18-30
9:31 DOMENICO CARTOLANO Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Trial 18-30
9:32 Florian Chatel Male France Dassault Sports Trial 18-30
9:33 Matteo Fassino Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 18-30
9:34 GIORGIO FIORETTI Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Trial 18-30
9:35 VALERIO GAROFALO Male Italy A.S.D. TEAM DPF BIKE Trial 18-30
9:36 cassinelli giovanni Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 18-30
9:37 Aurélien LEMEME Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 18-30
9:38 Boris Höfle Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Trial 18-30
9:39 Robert Lüderitz Male Germany Vattenfall Europe Mining AG Trial 18-30
9:40 Giovanni Tufani Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Trial 18-30
9:41 Andis Balka Male Latvia A/S "RIGAS SILTUMS" Trial 18-30
9:42 Cameron REDDEN Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 18-30
9:43 Martin Campe Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 31-40
9:44 Guido Facchinetti Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40
9:45 Philip Kaczmarowski Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 31-40
9:46 Ralf Kumerer Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Trial 31-40
9:47 Stéphane FONDEMENT Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 31-40
9:48 Ole Langmaack Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 31-40
9:49 Jonas Langwost Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 31-40
9:50 Reschke Lars Male Germany BSG GAD Trial 31-40
9:51 Aurélien Magnien Male France Dassault Sports Trial 31-40
9:52 Davide Manassero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40
9:53  mathieu MAUBEC Male France ASMR - MUNICIPAUX DE RENNES METROPOLE Trial 31-40
9:54 Christian Pesch Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 31-40
9:55 diego racca Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40
9:56 Peter SCHOCKAERT Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 31-40
9:57 Anthony Souilliart Male France Dassault Sports Trial 31-40
9:58 Steffen Stritzel Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Trial 31-40
9:59 Sergio Stuerdo Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40

Cycling - Starting List



10:00 Jan Viebrock Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 31-40
10:01 Martin Oberschmidt Male Germany Hochbahn Trial 31-40
10:02 Roberto Monti Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40
10:03 Glücklich Adreas Male Germany SG Stern Mannheim (Radsport) Trial 41-50
10:04 Dietmar Zainitzer Male Austria Harald Berger Trial 41-50
10:05 Leopold Apflauer Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial 41-50
10:06 Johannes Ascheberg Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 41-50
10:07 Roberto Baravalle Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
10:08 Thomas Bartke Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 41-50
10:09 Andreas Bemmann Male Germany BSG Hamburg Wasser Trial 41-50
10:10 Marco Cardino Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
10:11 Raphaël Chamla Male France Dassault Sports Trial 41-50
10:12 pasquale di benedetto Male Italy ASD VELO CLUB SUPERMERCATI LA PRIMA STORNARA Trial 41-50
10:13 GIUSEPPE DIPILATO Male Italy POLISPORTIVA TEAM TERMOLI Trial 41-50
10:14 Michal DOLEJS Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 41-50
10:15 Oliver Dumschat-Hötte Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 41-50
10:16 Roberto Ferrero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
10:17 Jan-Erik Frilen Male Sweden Vattenfalls IF Trial 41-50
10:18 Bernd Hintz Male Germany Kassenärztliche Vereinigung Hamburg Trial 41-50
10:19 Sven Ilsemann Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial 41-50
10:20 Daniel Kaiser Male Germany FC110 - Betriebsport Hewlett-Packard, Agilent, Philips, Advantest, Avago Trial 41-50
10:21 Fred Kerlin Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial 41-50
10:22 Ralf Leifhelm Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 41-50
10:23 Michael Lutz Male Germany Kreissparkasse Esslingen - Nürtingen - SFC Esslingen eV Trial 41-50
10:24 Thomas Mackowiak Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 41-50
10:25 Peter Mocker Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial 41-50
10:26 Josef Mayer Male Austria WIENERNETZE Trial 41-50
10:27 Ingo Nasdall Male Germany Vattenfall Europe Mining AG Trial 41-50
10:28 Lutz Raduntzel Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Trial 41-50
10:29 Kramer Rafael Male Germany BSG GAD Trial 41-50
10:30 Manfred Rappold Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial 41-50
10:31 DANILO RIVA Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
10:32 Livio Rosso Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
10:33 Roland Horvath Male Austria WIENERNETZE Trial 41-50
10:34 Thomas Schabbing Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 41-50
10:35 Thomas Schaff Male Germany BSG Hamburg Wasser Trial 41-50
10:36 Marco Severa Male Italy ASD CICLOMILLENNIO Trial 41-50
10:37 Satzer Georg Male Austria WIENERNETZE Trial 41-50
10:38 Claudio Upinot Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
10:39 Franz Wölfer Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial 41-50
10:40 Karl Koller Male Austria WIENERNETZE Trial 41-50
10:41 JANIS VITINS Male Latvia A/S "RIGAS SILTUMS" Trial 41-50
10:42 Eric SAINTENOY Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 41-50
10:43 Wolfgang Blauth Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Trial 51-60
10:44 ANTONELLO D'AGAPITO Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Trial 51-60
10:45 Jörg Dietrich Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial 51-60
10:46 Silvano Ferrero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 51-60
10:47 Robert Hasler Male Germany FC110 - Betriebsport Hewlett-Packard, Agilent, Philips, Advantest, Avago Trial 51-60
10:48 Kruse Heinrich Male Germany SG Stern Mannheim (Radsport) Trial 51-60
10:49 Dietmar Herold Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Trial 51-60
10:50 Clemens Knapp Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Trial 51-60



10:51 Peter Kubis Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial 51-60
10:52 Wolfgang Lackner Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial 51-60
10:53 Peter Goluszka Male Austria WIENERNETZE Trial 51-60
10:54 Antonio Ozimo Male Italy ASD VELO CLUB SUPERMERCATI LA PRIMA STORNARA Trial 51-60
10:55 Bartsch Peter Male Germany BSG GAD Trial 51-60
10:56 Karel PRAGER Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Trial 51-60
10:57 Andreas Schwegmann Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Trial 51-60
10:58 maurizio trovarelli Male Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Trial 51-60
10:59 Dirk Van Haelter Male Belgium Ghent University Trial 51-60
11:00 Harald Wiegers Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial 51-60
11:01 Arndt Wolfgang Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial 51-60
11:02 Bernd Foth Male Germany SG HSH Nordbank Trial 51-60
11:03 Peter Braunsberger Male Austria WIENERNETZE Trial 51-60
11:04 Gunars Lauris Male Latvia A/S "RIGAS SILTUMS" Trial Over 60
11:05 Hans-Werner Schmidt Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial Over 60
11:06 Peder  Bisgaard Male Denmark Dansk Firmaidrætsforbund Trial Over 60
11:07 ANTONIO CELLUZZI Male Italy ASD CICLOMILLENNIO Trial Over 60
11:08 Vittorio Emili Male Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Trial Over 60
11:09 Giardino Francesco Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial Over 60
11:10 Karl-Heinz Gieselmann Male Germany BSG Hamburg Wasser Trial Over 60
11:11 BRUNO IRACE Male Italy POLISPORTIVA TEAM TERMOLI Trial Over 60
11:12 COSIMO ORLANDO Male Italy A.S.D. TEAM DPF BIKE Trial Over 60
11:13 Heinz Rössler Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial Over 60
11:14 hans-Werner Schmidt Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial Over 60
11:15 Jörg Schwiemann Male Germany AURUBIS AG Trial Over 60
11:16 Marion Laumeier Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 18-30
11:17 Janine Kreimer Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 31-40
11:18 Lackner Lisa Female Austria Energie Wien KSV Trial 31-40
11:19 Ilenia Pulitano' Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40
11:20 Roberta Sanpietro Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 31-40
11:21 Sandra Weidner Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 31-40
11:22 SERENELLA BORTOLOTTO Female Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Trial 41-50
11:23 Domenica Guarcella Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50
11:24 Kaffka Katrin Female Germany BSG GAD Trial 41-50
11:25 Astrid Leifhelm Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Trial 41-50
11:26 marcella lombino Female Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Trial 41-50
11:27 Giacone Paola Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Trial 41-50

June 05 H. 9.00         men cat. A and  B
Time Name Surname Gender Country Company Discipline Cat

09:00 Andrea Damaso Male Italy Italsport Individual 18-30
09:00 Roberto Arduero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 18-30
09:00 Andis Balka Male Latvia A/S "RIGAS SILTUMS" Individual 18-30
09:00 DOMENICO CARTOLANO Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Individual 18-30
09:00 Florian Chatel Male France Dassault Sports Individual 18-30
09:00 Matteo Fassino Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 18-30
09:00 GIORGIO FIORETTI Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Individual 18-30
09:00 cassinelli giovanni Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 18-30



09:00 Boris Höfle Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Individual 18-30
09:00 Aurélien LEMEME Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 18-30
09:00 Robert Lüderitz Male Germany Vattenfall Europe Mining AG Individual 18-30
09:00 Cameron REDDEN Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 18-30
09:00 Giovanni Tufani Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Individual 18-30
09:00 Karl Kristian Bloch Andersen Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 31-40
09:00 Daniel Banka Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Individual 31-40
09:00 Martin Campe Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 31-40
09:00 ALBERTO D'ACUTI Male Italy ASD CICLOMILLENNIO Individual 31-40
09:00 fabio di palma Male Italy A.S.D. TEAM DPF BIKE Individual 31-40
09:00 Guido Facchinetti Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40
09:00 Stéphane FONDEMENT Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 31-40
09:00 Ambrusch Johannes Male Austria KELAG Kärntner Elektrizitäts AG Individual 31-40
09:00 Obersteiner Josef Male Austria KELAG Kärntner Elektrizitäts AG Individual 31-40
09:00 Philip Kaczmarowski Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 31-40
09:00 Ralf Kumerer Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Individual 31-40
09:00 Ole Langmaack Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 31-40
09:00 Jonas Langwost Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 31-40
09:00 Reschke Lars Male Germany BSG GAD Individual 31-40
09:00 Aurélien Magnien Male France Dassault Sports Individual 31-40
09:00 Davide Manassero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40
09:00  mathieu MAUBEC Male France ASMR - MUNICIPAUX DE RENNES METROPOLE Individual 31-40
09:00 Christian Pesch Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 31-40
09:00 carlo pretolani Male Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Individual 31-40
09:00 carlo pretolani Male Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Individual 31-40
09:00 diego racca Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40
09:00 Rasmus Rymark Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 31-40
09:00 Peter SCHOCKAERT Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 31-40
09:00 Anthony Souilliart Male France Dassault Sports Individual 31-40
09:00 Steffen Stritzel Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Individual 31-40
09:00 Sergio Stuerdo Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40
09:00 Jan Viebrock Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 31-40
09:00 Martin Oberschmidt Male Germany Hochbahn Individual 31-40
09:00 Roberto Monti Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40

June 05 H.10,15 men cat C and D   
Time Name Surname Gender Country Company Discipline Cat

10:15 Glücklich Adreas Male Germany SG Stern Mannheim (Radsport) Individual 41-50
10:15 Leopold Apflauer Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual 41-50
10:15 Johannes Ascheberg Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 41-50
10:15 Roberto Baravalle Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
10:15 Thomas Bartke Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 41-50
10:15 Andreas Bemmann Male Germany BSG Hamburg Wasser Individual 41-50
10:15 Steen Bengtson Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 41-50
10:15 Marco Cardino Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
10:15 Raphaël Chamla Male France Dassault Sports Individual 41-50
10:15 pasquale di benedetto Male Italy ASD VELO CLUB SUPERMERCATI LA PRIMA STORNARA Individual 41-50
10:15 GIUSEPPE DIPILATO Male Italy POLISPORTIVA TEAM TERMOLI Individual 41-50
10:15 Michal DOLEJS Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 41-50



10:15 Oliver Dumschat-Hötte Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 41-50
10:15 Roberto Ferrero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
10:15 Jan-Erik Frilen Male Sweden Vattenfalls IF Individual 41-50
10:15 Satzer Georg Male Austria WIENERNETZE Individual 41-50
10:15 GUIDO GOTTWALD Male Croatia Društvo za sportsku rekreaciju  Rovinj-Rovigno Individual 41-50
10:15 Bernd Hintz Male Germany Kassenärztliche Vereinigung Hamburg Individual 41-50
10:15 Roland Horvath Male Austria WIENERNETZE Individual 41-50
10:15 Sven Ilsemann Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual 41-50
10:15 Daniel Kaiser Male Germany FC110 - Betriebsport Hewlett-Packard, Agilent, Philips, Advantest, Avago Individual 41-50
10:15 Thomas Karwig Male Germany TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG Individual 41-50
10:15 Fred Kerlin Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual 41-50
10:15 Karl Koller Male Austria WIENERNETZE Individual 41-50
10:15 Ralf Leifhelm Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 41-50
10:15 Per Steinar Linga Male Norway Ekornes BIL Individual 41-50
10:15 Michael Lutz Male Germany Kreissparkasse Esslingen - Nürtingen - SFC Esslingen eV Individual 41-50
10:15 Thomas Mackowiak Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 41-50
10:15 FILIPPO MANCINI Male Italy POLISPORTIVA TEAM TERMOLI Individual 41-50
10:15 Josef Mayer Male Austria WIENERNETZE Individual 41-50
10:15 BOBAN MEMEDOVIĆ Male Croatia Društvo za sportsku rekreaciju  Rovinj-Rovigno Individual 41-50
10:15 Peter Mocker Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual 41-50
10:15 Ingo Nasdall Male Germany Vattenfall Europe Mining AG Individual 41-50
10:15 Søren Havgaard Ovesen Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 41-50
10:15 Lutz Raduntzel Male Germany EON Germany Cycling Team Individual 41-50
10:15 Kramer Rafael Male Germany BSG GAD Individual 41-50
10:15 Manfred Rappold Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual 41-50
10:15 Søren Christian Rasmussen Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 41-50
10:15 Groicher Reinhard Male Austria KELAG Kärntner Elektrizitäts AG Individual 41-50
10:15 DANILO RIVA Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
10:15 Livio Rosso Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
10:15 Eric SAINTENOY Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 41-50
10:15 Thomas Schabbing Male Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 41-50
10:15 Thomas Schaff Male Germany BSG Hamburg Wasser Individual 41-50
10:15 Marco Severa Male Italy ASD CICLOMILLENNIO Individual 41-50
10:15 Claudio Upinot Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
10:15 JANIS VITINS Male Latvia A/S "RIGAS SILTUMS" Individual 41-50
10:15 Franz Wölfer Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual 41-50
10:15 Henning Adolphi Male Germany Giesecke & Devrient GmbH Individual 51-60
10:15 René BICKEL Male France ASPAD68 Individual 51-60
10:15 Wolfgang Blauth Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Individual 51-60
10:15 Peter Braunsberger Male Austria WIENERNETZE Individual 51-60
10:15 ANTONELLO D'AGAPITO Male Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Individual 51-60
10:15 CLAUDIO DELLABERNARDINA Male Croatia Društvo za sportsku rekreaciju  Rovinj-Rovigno Individual 51-60
10:15 Jörg Dietrich Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual 51-60
10:15 Silvano Ferrero Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 51-60
10:15 Bernd Foth Male Germany SG HSH Nordbank Individual 51-60
10:15 Peter Goluszka Male Austria WIENERNETZE Individual 51-60
10:15 Robert Hasler Male Germany FC110 - Betriebsport Hewlett-Packard, Agilent, Philips, Advantest, Avago Individual 51-60
10:15 Kruse Heinrich Male Germany SG Stern Mannheim (Radsport) Individual 51-60
10:15 Dietmar Herold Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Individual 51-60
10:15 Kjeld Nørrekjær Jensen Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 51-60
10:15 Clemens Knapp Male Germany Roche Diagnostics Individual 51-60
10:15 Peter Kubis Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual 51-60



10:15 Wolfgang Lackner Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual 51-60
10:15 antonio ozimo Male Italy ASD VELO CLUB SUPERMERCATI LA PRIMA STORNARA Individual 51-60
10:15 Bartsch Peter Male Germany BSG GAD Individual 51-60
10:15 Karel PRAGER Male France ASSOCIATION VEOLIA SPORT Individual 51-60
10:15 Tonni Riedel Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual 51-60
10:15 Andreas Schwegmann Male Germany BSG Provinzial Münster e. V. Individual 51-60
10:15 maurizio trovarelli Male Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Individual 51-60
10:15 Dirk Van Haelter Male Belgium Ghent University Individual 51-60
10:15 Harald Wiegers Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual 51-60
10:15 Arndt Wolfgang Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual 51-60

June 05 H. 11,45 women  cat. A and B  / men cat. E    
Time Name Surname Gender Country Company Discipline Cat

11:45 Marion Laumeier Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 18-30
11:45 Janine Kreimer Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 31-40
11:45 Lackner Lisa Female Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual 31-40
11:45 Ilenia Pulitano' Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40
11:45 Roberta Sanpietro Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 31-40
11:45 Sandra Weidner Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 31-40
11:45 CRUGNALE ANNA Female Italy POLISPORTIVA TEAM TERMOLI Individual 41-50
11:45 SERENELLA BORTOLOTTO Female Italy CS CONCORDIA CICLI BORTOLOTTO FOODOO Individual 41-50
11:45 Domenica Guarcella Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
11:45 Kaffka Katrin Female Germany BSG GAD Individual 41-50
11:45 Astrid Leifhelm Female Germany BSG LVM Versicherung Individual 41-50
11:45 marcella lombino Female Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Individual 41-50
11:45 Giacone Paola Female Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual 41-50
11:45 Peder  Bisgaard Male Denmark Dansk Firmaidrætsforbund Individual Over 60
11:45 Niels Børglum Male Denmark IF Telefonen  - TDC Group Individual Over 60
11:45 antonio celluzzi Male Italy ASD CICLOMILLENNIO Individual Over 60
11:45 ANTONIO CELLUZZI Male Italy ASD CICLOMILLENNIO Individual Over 60
11:45 Vittorio Emili Male Italy A:S:D_WORLD TRUCK TEAM Individual Over 60
11:45 Giardino Francesco Male Italy FERRERO S.P.A. Individual Over 60
11:45 Karl-Heinz Gieselmann Male Germany BSG Hamburg Wasser Individual Over 60
11:45 BRUNO IRACE Male Italy POLISPORTIVA TEAM TERMOLI Individual Over 60
11:45 Christian Lunau Male Germany SV Weiß-Blau Allianz Hamburg e.V. Individual Over 60
11:45 JACQUES MENU Male France FASBF Individual Over 60
11:45 Heinz Rössler Male Austria Energie Wien KSV Individual Over 60
11:45 Hans-Werner Schmidt Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual Over 60
11:45 Reinhard Schmidt Male Germany SG HSH Nordbank Individual Over 60
11:45 Jörg Schwiemann Male Germany AURUBIS AG Individual Over 60
11:45 Hansrudolf Weibel Male Switzerland Logistics-Weibel GmbH Individual Over 60
11:45 Gunars Lauris Male Latvia A/S "RIGAS SILTUMS" Individual Over 60


